## RESOLUTION STEUBEN COUNTY LEGISLATURE BATH, NEW YORK

DATE APPROVED:		12/21/2020			INTRO.	NO. :	16-15		
PERM. NO. :		253-20			INTRO. DATE:				
INTRO. BY:	В	. Schu		SECONDED BY: H. Lando					
VOTE:									
ROLL CALL	X	YES	8220	<b>AMENDED</b>		LOST			
ADOPTED	X	NO	597	TABLED		W/DRWN			
ACCLAMATION		ABSENT	0	POSTPONED		<u></u>			
_		ABSTN'D	1055	REF'D/COM		<u> </u>			
COMMITTEES:									
Admin. Y: 4	N:	0 Abstai	ned: 1 Y:	N:		Y:	N:		

## TITLE: APPROVING THE STANDARD WORK DAY AND RETIREMENT REPORTING RESOLUTION AS REQUIRED BY THE NEW YORK STATE COMPTROLLER.

**WHEREAS**, the New York State and Local Employees' Retirement System adopted 2 NYCRR §315.4, a regulation on retirement reporting for elected and appointed officials which became effective August 12, 2009; and

**WHEREAS**, the regulation requires an expanded record of work activities, a more detailed resolution and specific time frames within which requirements must be completed.

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT

**RESOLVED**, the County of Steuben hereby establishes the following standard work days for the listed titles and will report the officials to the New York State and Local Employees' Retirement System based on their record of activities:

TITLE	STANDARD WORKDAY (HRS/DAY)		TIER 1 MEMBER	CURRENT TERM BEGINS/ENDS		ROA Not Submitted
Appointed Officials						
Assistant Conflict Defender, PT	6.0	James P. Ferratella		6/29/20-12/31/23	14	
Assistant District Attorney, PT	6.0	Thomas M. Bowes		6/30/20-12/31/23		X

**AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, elected and appointed officials who are not members of the State Retirement System are not subject to the provisions of this law; and be it further

**RESOLVED**, certified copies of this resolution shall be forwarded to the Finance Commissioner, the Personnel Officer and the New York State Comptroller following 30 days of public posting.

STATE OF NEW YORK)

SS.:

COUNTY OF STEUBEN)

I, the undersigned, Clerk of the Steuben County Legislature, **DO HEREBY CERTIFY**, that the foregoing is a copy of a resolution duly adopted by said County Legislature while in session in the Legislative Chambers in the Village of Bath, New York, December 21, 2020; that it is a correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of said original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the said County Legislature at Bath, New York, December 21, 2020.

Grenda X Storchmer